
Input Shaft

Pump Impeller Shaft

Horizontal (Left) Mounting

Input Shaft

Pump Impeller Shaft

Vertical (Right) Mounting

PA Transmission Service Parts List
Index:

Components Type Complete Pump/Transmission Model   
(Located on Pump Serial Plate) Connection Opposite Pump See Page

Driven Shaft Pump Series

CM, CS CMPA, CMUPA, CSPA, CSUPA

None 2, 3

CPK-1 or CPK-2 Pump 4, 5

Shaft with 1-3/8-10 SAE Spline 6, 7

Shaft with Key (Compressor Drive) 8, 9

CG CGNPA, CGRPA, CGGPA, CGVPA, 
CGVNPA, CGVRPA, CGVGPA None 10, 11

CL CLRPA, CLSPA, CLVPA None 10, 11

CX CXNPA, CXSPA, CXVPA

None 10, 11

Shaft with Key (Compressor Drive) 12, 13

Hydraulic Adapter Flange 14, 15

S100 S100PA
None 16, 17

Shaft with Key (Compressor Drive) 18, 19

HLU HLUPA                                                          
(Case includes an Oil Cooler) None 2, 3

Driveline
Input Shaft Only 

All

-- 20, 21

Input and Output Shaft -- 22, 23

Case Assembly
Vertical (Right) Mounting -- 24, 25

Horizontal (Left) Mounting -- 26, 27

HLU Oil Cooler Lines and Fittings 28, 29

CM/CS Oil Cooler Lines and Fittings 30, 31

02/21/22
Rev. DateDocument Number

SPL83490
Issue Date

WaterousCompany, 125 Hardman Avenue South, South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075 USA (651) 450-5000  www.waterousco.com
Dimensions subject to change without notice.

4/15/2015



Driven Shaft, Separable Impeller Shaft
CM, CS & HLU Pump Series

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T31  Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in.

T33  Lock Washer, 3/8 in.

T35  Driven Shaft Spacer

T36  Driven Shaft

T37  Ball Bearing, Single Row

T38  Bearing Lock Washer

T39  Bearing Lock Nut

T40  Square Key, 5/16 x 5/16 x 2-5/16 in.

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T41  Sealing Boot

T42  O-Ring, 2-7/8 x 3-1/8 in.

T43  Oil Seal Housing 

T44  Oil Seal Housing

T45  Oil Seal, 1-7/8 x 2-5/8 in.

T50  Driven Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T53  Gasket and Shim Repair Kit 

312 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and 
Shim Kit

T53

Indicates components of kit *

T45

T44

    T42

T41

T40

T36 T37

T35

T35

T37

T38

T39

    T50

    T42

T43

T33

T31

T33

T31

See driveline
pages 20 & 21

*

Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

*

*

Cross Section View

    T50

T33

T31

    T42

T43

T36

T39

T38

T37T35T35T37

T42

T44

T45

T41

T31

T33

*

**

T40

Separable Impeller Shaft
CM, CS, & HLU Pump Series

Driven Shaft
313 ofPage

SPL83490



Driven Shaft, Separable Impeller Shaft
CM & CS Pump Series, Combination Pump

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in. 

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.

T35   Driven Shaft Spacer

T36   Driven Shaft

T37   Ball Bearing, Single Row

T38   Bearing Lock Washer

T39   Bearing Lock Nut

T40   Square Key, 5/16 x 5/16 x 2-5/16 in.

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T41   Sealing Boot

T42   O-Ring, 2-7/8 x 3-1/8 in.

T44   Oil Seal Housing

T45   Oil Seal, 1-7/8 x 2-5/8 in.  

T50   Driven Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick 

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T57   Oil Seal, 1-5/8 x 2-5/8 in.

T58   Oil Seal Sleeve

314 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and
Shim Kit

Indicates components of kit*

T31

T33

T45

T44

   T42

T41

T40

T36

T37

T35

T35

T37

T58

T38

T39

   T50

   T42

T44

T57

T33

T31

T53

Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to 
.005-.010 in. axial float

*

*

*

See driveline
pages 20 & 21

Cross Section View

    T50

T33

T31

    T42

T36

T39

T38

T57

T44

T58

T37T40T35T37

T42

T44

T45

T41

T31

T33

T35

*

*
*

Separable Impeller Shaft
CM, CS Pump Series
Combination Pump

Driven Shaft

315 ofPage
SPL83490



Driven Shaft, Separable Impeller Shaft
CM & CS Pump Series with 1-3/8-10 SAE Spline

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T28   Shaft Nut

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in.

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.  

T35   Driven Shaft Spacer

T36   Driven Shaft 

T37   Ball Bearing, Single Row 

T40   Square Key, 5/16 x 5/16 x 2-5/16 in.

T41   Sealing Boot

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T42   O-Ring, 2-7/8 x 3-1/8 in. 

T44   Oil Seal Housing

T45   Oil Seal, 1-7/8 x 2-5/8 in. 

T50   Driven Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T57   Oil Seal, 1-5/8 x 2-5/8 in.

T58   Oil Seal Sleeve

316 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and
Shim Kit

Indicates components of kit*

T53

Driven Shaft
Separable Impeller Shaft

CM, CS Pump Series
Shaft with 1-3/8-10 SAE Spline

T31

T33

T45

T44

   T42

T41

T40

T36

T35

T35

T37

T58

    T28

    T50

    T42

T44

T57

T33

T31

T37

Torque to
400-450 LB-FT
*

*Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

*

*

See driveline
pages 20 & 21

    T50

Cross Section View

T40 T35
T37

T58

T44

T57

T36

T28
    T42

T31

T33

T33

T31

T41

T45

T44

T42

T37 T35

*

*

*

317 ofPage
SPL83490



Driven Shaft, Separable Impeller Shaft
CM & CS Series, Extended Shaft with Key (Compressor Drive)

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in.

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.  

T35   Driven Shaft Spacer

T36   Driven Shaft

T37   Ball Bearing, Single Row

T40   Square Key, 5/16 x 5/16 x 2-5/16 in.

T41   Sealing Boot

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T42   O-Ring, 2-7/8 x 3-1/8 in.

T44   Oil Seal Housing 

T45   Oil Seal, 1-7/8 x 2-5/8 in.

T50   Driven Shaft Shim, 0.0005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T72   Square Key, 5/16 x 5/16 x 2-1/8 in.

T73   Oil Seal, 1-3/8 x 2-5/8 in.

T74   Retaining Ring

318 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and
Shim Kit

Indicates components of kit*

T53

T31

T33

T45

T44

    T42

T41

T36

T40

T72

T37

T35

T35

T37

T74

    T50

    T42

T44

T73

T33

T31

*

*

*Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

See driveline
pages 20 & 21

Cross Section View

T40 T35 T37

T74

    T42

T44

T73

T72

T36

T31

T33

    T50

T33

T31

T41

T45

T44

   T42

T37
T35

**

*

Driven Shaft
Separable Impeller Shaft

CM, CS Pump Series
Extended Shaft with Key (Compressor Drive) 319 ofPage

SPL83490



Driven Shaft, Non-Separable Impeller Shaft
CG, CL and CX Pump Series

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in.

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.

T35   Driven Shaft Spacer

T37   Ball Bearing, Single Row

T38   Bearing Lock Washer

T39   Bearing Lock Nut

T42   O-Ring, 2-7/8 x 3-1/8 in.

T43   Oil Seal Housing

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T44   Oil Seal Housing

T45   Oil Seal, 1-5/8 x 2-1/2 in.

T50   Driven Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T54   Gasket

T55   Ball Bearing, Double Row

T56   Driven Shaft Spacer

3110 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and
Shim Kit

T53

T31

T33

T45

T44

    T54

T55

T56

T35

T37

T38

T39

    T50

    T42

T43

T33

T31

Pump Impeller Shaft

Indicates components of kit*

*

See driveline
pages 20, 21, 22 and 23 *

*

Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

Cross Section View

Pump 
Impeller Shaft

T45

T44

T55

T56 T35 T37

T43

    T42

T38

T39

T31

T33

    T50

T54

*

*

Driven Shaft
Non-Separable Impeller Shaft

CG, CL, CX Pump Series 3111 ofPage
SPL83490



Driven Shaft, Non-Separable Impeller Shaft
CX Pump Series with Keyed Shaft (Compressor Drive)

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in.

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.

T35   Driven Shaft Spacer

T36   Driven Shaft 

T37   Ball Bearing, Single Row

T38   Bearing Lock Washer

T39   Bearing Lock Nut

T42   O-Ring, 2-7/8 x 3-1/8 in.

T43   Oil Seal Housing

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T44   Oil Seal Housing

T45   Oil Seal, 1-5/8 x 2-1/2 in.

T50   Driven Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T54   Gasket

T55   Ball Bearing, Double Row 

T56   Driven Shaft Spacer

T57   Oil Seal, 1-1/4 x 2 in.

3112 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and
Shim Kit

T53

T31

T33

T45

T44

    T54

T55

T56

T35

T37

T38

T39

    T50

    T42

T43

T57

T33

T31

Pump Impeller Shaft

Indicates components of kit*

*

See driveline
pages 20 & 21

*Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

*

Cross Section View

T56 T35 T37

T38

T39

T43

T57

    T42

T31

T33

    T50

   T54

T45

T44

T55

**
Pump 
Impeller Shaft

*

*

Driven Shaft
Non-Separable Impeller Shaft

CX Pump Series
Shaft with Keyed (Compressor Drive) 3113 ofPage

SPL83490



Driven Shaft, Non-Separable Impeller Shaft
CX Pump Series with Hydraulic Adapter Flange

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in.

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.

T35   Driven Shaft Spacer 

T37   Ball Bearing, Single Row

T38   Bearing Lock Washer

T39   Bearing Lock Nut

T42   O-ring, 2-7/8 x 3-1/8 in.

T44   Oil Seal Housing

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T45   Oil Seal, 1-5/8 x 2-1/2 in.

T50   Driven Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T54   Gasket

T55   Ball Bearing, Double Row

T56   Driven Shaft Spacer

T57   Oil Seal, 1-1/4 x 2 in.

T72   Hydraulic Adapter Flange

3114 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and
Shim Kit

T53

T31

T33

T45

T44

    T54

T55

T56

T35

T37

T38

T39

    T50

    T42

T72

T57

T33

T31

Pump Impeller Shaft

Indicates components of kit*

See driveline
pages 20 & 21

Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

*

*

*

Cross Section View

T35T56

T55

T44

T45

   T54

    T50

T31, T33

    T42

T57

T72

T39

T38T37

*

*

*

Pump 
Impeller Shaft

Driven Shaft
Non-Separable Impeller Shaft

CX Pump Series
Hydraulic Pump Adapter Flange 3115 ofPage

SPL83490



Driven Shaft, Non-Separable Impeller Shaft
S100 Pump Series

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T19   Ball Bearing, Single Row

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in.

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.

T35   Driven Shaft Spacer

T37   Ball Bearing, Single Row

T38   Bearing Lock Washer

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T39   Bearing Lock Nut

T42   O-Ring, 2-7/8 x 3-1/8 in.

T43   Oil Seal Housing

T50   Driven Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T56   Driven Shaft Spacer

3116 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and
Shim Kit

T53

T19

T56

T35

T37

T38

T39

    T50

    T42

T43

T33

T31

Indicates components of kit*

Pump Impeller Shaft

See driveline
pages 20 & 21 Shim so that driven

shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

*

*

Cross Section View

T56

T19

T35 T37

T38

T39

T43

    T42

T31

T33

    T50*

*

Pump 
Impeller Shaft

Driven Shaft
Non-Separable Impeller Shaft

S100 Pump Series 3117 ofPage
SPL83490



Driven Shaft, Non-Separable Impeller Shaft
S100 Pump Series with Keyed Shaft (Compressor Drive)

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T19   Ball Bearing, Single Row

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in. 

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.

T35   Driven Shaft Spacer

T37   Ball Bearing, Single Row

T38   Bearing Lock Washer

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T39   Bearing Lock Nut

T42   O-Ring, 2-7/8 x 3-1/8 in.

T43   Oil Seal Housing

T50   Driven Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T56   Driven Shaft Spacer

T57   Oil Seal, 1-1/4 x 2 in.

3118 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and
Shim Kit

T53

T19

T56

T35

T37

T38

T39

    T50

    T42

T43

T57

T33

T31

Indicates components of kit*

*

*

Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

Pump Impeller Shaft

See driveline
pages 20 & 21

Cross Section View

T19

T56 T35
T37

T38

T39

T43

T57

    T42

T31

T33

    T50*
*

Pump 
Impeller Shaft

Driven Shaft
Non-Separable Impeller Shaft

S100 Pump Series
Shaft with Keyed (Compressor Drive) 3119 ofPage

SPL83490



Driveline
(Input Shaft Only, 
Pump Flange Side)

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T16   Drive Sprocket

T17   Drive Shaft Spacer

T18   Drive Shaft

T19   Ball Bearing, Single Row 

T20   Square Key, 3/8 x 3/8 x 2-1/4 in. 

T21   Oil Seal Sleeve

T22   Oil Seal, 2 x 2-5/8 in.   

T23   O-Ring, 3-1/4 x 3-1/2 in.

T24   Oil Seal Housing

T25   Tachometer Housing

T26   Magnetic Pick-Up

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T27   O-Ring, 5/8 x 3/4 in.

T28   Shaft Nut

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in.

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.

T34   Driven Sprocket

T46   Drive Chain

T47   Connecting Pin Set

T51   Drive Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T52   Spirol Pin, Heavy, 1/16 x 1/4 or 1/16 x 5/16 in.

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T67   Hex Socket Set Screw, 5/8-18 x 5/8 in.

3120 ofPage
SPL83490



*

T53

Indicates components of kit

Gasket and
Shim Kit

T28

T22

T24

   T23

T21

T19

T17

T16

T34

T17
T19

T20

T18

T51

T23

T25

T26
T27

T67

T33
T31

T31

T33

T46

Apply loctite
#242 (blue)
to threads

Without tachometer

With tachometer

*

*Torque to
400-450 lb-ft

Optional end yoke
may not have been
supplied by Waterous

*

*Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

Optional cable
part no. 63033
may not have
been supplied
by Waterous

To 
operators
panel Cap

Optional cable
part no. V 3398
may not have
been supplied
by Waterous

    T52
T47

Connecting pin set
included with T46
but also available
individually

Available with T47
or individually

*

Long connecting pin
must be toward outside
edge of guide plate

Cross Section View

T18

    T23

T19

T17

T16T17

T19

T24

T22

T21

T31

T33

T46

T33

T31

T25T28

    T51

*

*

*

   T23

*

T20

Driveline
Input Shaft Only, 

Pump Flange Side
3121 ofPage

SPL83490



Driveline
(Input and Output Shaft)

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T16   Drive Sprocket

T17   Drive Shaft Spacer

T18   Drive Shaft

T19   Ball Bearing, Single Row 

T20   Square Key, 3/8 x 3/8 x 2-1/4 in. 

T21   Oil Seal Sleeve

T22   Oil Seal, 2 x 2-5/8 in.   

T23   O-Ring, 3-1/4 x 3-1/2 in.

T24   Oil Seal Housing

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T28   Shaft Nut

T31   Hex Hd Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 in.

T33   Lock Washer, 3/8 in.

T34   Driven Sprocket

T46   Drive Chain

T47   Connecting Pin Set

T51   Drive Shaft Shim, 0.005 and 0.010 in. Thick

T52   Spirol Pin, Heavy, 1/16 x 1/4 or 1/16 x 5/16 in.

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

3122 ofPage
SPL83490



    T52
T47

Connecting pin set
included with T46
but also available
individually

Available with T47
or individually

*

Long connecting pin
must be toward outside
edge of guide plate

*

T53

Indicates components of kit

Gasket and
Shim Kit

*T28
Torque to
400-450 lb-ft

T22

T31

T33

T24

*T23

T21

T19

T17

T16

T46

T34

T17

T19

T20

T18

T21

*T51
Shim so that driven
shaft is limited to
.005-.010 in. axial float

*T23

T24

T22

T33

T31

*T28
Torque to
400-450 lb-ft

Optional end yoke
may not have been
supplied by Waterous

Optional end yoke
may not have been
supplied by Waterous

Cross Section View

*T28

T22 T22

*T28

T24

T24

T21

T19
T19

*T23 *T23

T17T17

T20T16

T46

T33

T31

*T51

T33

T31

T21

T18

Driveline
Input and Output Shaft

3123 ofPage
SPL83490



Case Assembly
Vertical Mounting

REF 
NO. DESCRIPTION

T1   Chain Case

T2   Cover

T3   O-Ring, 4-5/8 x 5 in.

T4   Pan

T5   O-Ring, 7 x 7-3/8 in.

T6   Breather, 1/2 NPT

T8   Serial Plate

T9   Rnd Hd Drive Screw, No. 6 x 1/4 in.

T10   Sight Plug

T11   Drain Plug

T13   Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/2 in.

T14
  Screw, 1/2-13 x 2-1/4 in. (CG, CL, CX) (CM, CS After December 1, 2017)

  Screw, 1/2-20 x 2-1/4 in. (CM, CS) (Prior to December 1, 2017)

REF 
NO. DESCRIPTION

T15

  Screw, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 in. (CM, CS) (Prior to December 1, 2017)

  Stud, 1/2-13 x 2-1/4 in. (S100)

  Stud, 1/2-13 x 2-1/4 in. (CG, CL, CX) (CM, CS After December 1, 2017)                                                                                                        

T32   Lock Washer, 5/16 in.

T48   Lock Washer, 1/2 in.

T49
  Hex Nut, 1/2-13 (CG, CL, CX, S100) (All Models After December 1, 2017)

  Hex Nut, 1/2-20 (CM, CS) (Prior to December 1, 2017)

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T60   Hex Hd Screw, 5/16-18 x 7/8 in.

T68   Oil Level Plate

T69   Reducing Bushing, 3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT

T70   Pipe Plug, 1/2 NPT

T71   Pipe Plug, 1/8 NPT (Prior to September 1, 2016)

T71   Screw-Set, 1/2-13 x 3/4 in. (After September 1, 2016)

T75   Plate-Cooler

T76   Hex Hd Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 in.

T81   Pipe Plug, 1/4

T82   Washer-Flat, 1/2

T83   Bracket-Lifting

T84   Washer-Lock, 10 mm

T85   Screw-Hex Hd, M10-1.5 x 20 mm

3124 ofPage
SPL83490



All pump models
except S100

All pump models
except S100

T49

T48

T60

T32

    T3

T14
T49

T48

T15

T15

T48

T70

T4

T11

T68

T9 T60

T32

    T5

T71

T10

T6

T13

T69

T8

T9

T1

CM/CS Pumps only

CM/CS pumps only
(Prior to December 1, 2017)

All pump models
(After December 1, 2017)

1.70 & 1.90
ratios only

*

*

*

T2

Gasket and
Shim Kit

Indicates components of kit

T53

Torque to
15 LB-FT
maximum

T71
1.70 & 1.90
ratios only

T75

T32

T76

T81

Oil Cooler Cover

Standard Cover

T82

HLU pumps only

T82
HLU 
pumps only

T83

T84

T85

HL pedestal shown for reference.
See HL pump service part list.

HLU pumps only

T71
1.00 ratio only

Case Assembly
Verticle Mounting 3125 ofPage

SPL83490



Case Assembly
Horizontal Mounting

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T1   Chain Case

T2   Cover

T3   O-Ring, 4-5/8 x 5 in.

T4   Pan

T5   O-Ring, 7 x 7-3/8 in.

T6   Breather, 1/2 NPT

T10   Sight Plug

T11   Drain Plug

T13   Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/2 in.

T14   Stud, 1/2-13 x 1/2-13 x 2-1/4 in.

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T15   Stud, 1/2-13 x 2-1/4 in.

T32   Lock Washer, 5/16 in.

T48   Lock Washer, 1/2 in.

T49   Hex Nut, 1/2-13

T53   Gasket and Shim Repair Kit

T60   Hex Hd Screw, 5/16-18 x 7/8 in.

T68   Oil Level Plate

T69   Reducing Bushing, 3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT

T70   Pipe Plug, 1/2 NPT

T71   Pipe Plug, 1/8 NPT (Prior to September 1, 2016)

T71   Screw-Set, 1/2-13 x 3/4 in. (After September 1, 2016)

3126 ofPage
SPL83490



Gasket and
Shim Kit

Indicates components of kit*

T53

T9

T68

T11

T4

    T5

T60

T32

T71

T10

T13

T6

T69
T70

T49

T48

T15

T1

T49

T48

T14

T3

T2

T32

T60

*

*

1.70 & 1.90
ratios only

Torque to
15 LB-FT
maximum

T71
1.70 & 1.90
ratios only

Case Assembly
Horizontal Mounting

CG, CL and CX Pumps 3127 ofPage
SPL83490



HLU Oil Cooler Lines and Fittings

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T77   Straight, 1/4 MNPT x 3/8 PTC

T80   Tee-Run, 1/4 FNPT x 1/4 MNPT x 1/4 FNPT

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T81   Plug-Pipe, Headless, 1/4 NPT

T88   Tubing-Nylon, 3/8

3128 ofPage
SPL83490



T88

T77

T80

T81

T77

T88

HLU Oil Cooler Lines and Fittings
3129 ofPage

SPL83490



CM/CS Oil Cooler Lines and Fittings

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T77   Straight, 1/4 MNPT x 3/8 PTC

T80   Tee-Run, 1/4 FNPT x 1/4 MNPT x 1/4 FNPT

T81   Plug-Pipe, Headless, 1/4 NPT

REF NO. DESCRIPTION

T86   Elbow, 3/8 PTC x 1/4 MNPT, 90°

T87   Elbow, 3/8 PTC x 3/8 MNPT, 90°

T88   Tubing-Nylon, 3/8

3130 ofPage
SPL83490



T86

T88

T77

T80

T81

T77

T88

T87

CM/CS Oil Cooler Lines and Fittings
3131 ofPage

SPL83490


	Sheet1
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77

	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A

	Sheet4
	Sheet5
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A

	Sheet6
	Sheet7
	Drawing View14
	Section View A-A

	Sheet8
	Sheet9
	Drawing View21
	Section View A-A

	Sheet10
	Sheet11
	Drawing View26
	Section View A-A

	Sheet12
	Sheet13
	Drawing View35
	Section View A-A

	Sheet14
	Sheet15
	Drawing View47
	Section View A-A

	Sheet16
	Sheet17
	Drawing View54
	Section View A-A

	Sheet18
	Sheet19
	Drawing View60
	Section View A-A

	Sheet20
	Sheet21
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View66
	Section View A-A

	Sheet22
	Sheet23
	Drawing View78
	Drawing View79
	Section View V-V

	Sheet24
	Sheet25
	Drawing View69

	Sheet26
	Sheet27
	Drawing View74

	Sheet28
	Sheet29
	Drawing View84

	Sheet30
	Sheet31
	Drawing View85


